

অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা

কৰ্তৃপক্ষ কৰ্তৃক প্ৰকাশিত

বৃহস্পতিবার, ডিসেম্বর ১২, ২০২৪

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

Date: 07-12-2024

Advertisement Notice Under section 298 (1) of the company's act 1994 of the final Extra Ordinary General Meeting to Liquidation.

In the matter of

M. Carlo Limited

A notice is hereby given that the final extraordinary general Meeting of the shareholders of **M. Carlo Limited** duly convened and held at the registered office of the Company at House No.-25, Road No. 02, Block no-A, Waziddun Road, Bhatara Bazar, Baridhara, Dhaka, Bangladesh on the 09-01-2025 at 11.00 A.M. It has been resolved that **M. Carlo Limited (Reg. No. C-121965,Dated: 20-03-2015)** has been put into Members for voluntary Winding up on 09-01-2025 and **Md. Kausar Hossain, Advocate**, Address: Rahamat & Associates Ltd. Tropical Alauddin Tower (11th Floor), Plot-32/C, Road—02, Sector-03, Uttara, Dhaka, has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company to transact the following business.

- 1. Resolved that the final liquidator's report and audited accounts will be adopted and approved.
- 2. Resolved that the **M. Carlo Limited** will be Finally Liquidated and the Liquidator will be discharged from 09-01-2025.
- 3. Miscellaneous (If any).

All concerned are therefore, requested to contact henceforth with the Liquidator in respect of any affairs of the company.

MD. KAUSAR HOSSAIN, Advocate Liquidator M. Carlo Limited

মোঃ তাজিম-উর-রহমান, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd (২৮৯০৩) মূল্য: টাকা ৪.০০